
MOTOMAN GP R
Технические характеристики

По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:

Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89
Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Липецк (4742)52-20-81
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Пермь (342)205-81-47
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)74-02-29
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Россия (495)268-04-70 Киргизия (996)312-96-26-47 Казахстан (7172)727-132
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Controlled by

YRC1000                  

MOTOMAN GP165R

MOTOMAN
GP-Shelftype-series
Handling & General Applications
with the Shelftype GP-series

MOTOMAN GP120RL, GP165R, GP200R
and GP400R

The flexible MOTOMAN GP120RL, GP165R, GP200R and
GP400R are 6-axis shelf-mounted robots. Due to this higher
position they are able to unload work pieces from above. This
saves precious floor space and ensures that the space re-
quired for tool changing is kept free. Furthermore, the internal
cable routing extends the service life of the robots, increases
safety and reduces cycle times. They offer high productivity,
reliability and maximum performance in the areas of handling,
machine tending and press brake tending.

These robots are controlled by the compact high performance
MOTOMAN YRC1000 controller. It is available with the optional
Functional Safety Unit (FSU) that offers a wide range of new
safety functions.

KEY BENEFITS

• Flexible and powerful (120 – 400 kg payload)
• Minimum space requirements
• Shelf-mounted:

– Extended working range
– Simple gripping of components

• Possibility of mounting on machine
Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Specifications GP400R

Axes
Maximum
motion range
[º]

Maximum
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable
moment
[Nm]

Allowable
moment of inertia
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 400

S ±150 80 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.5

L +20/–122 80 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3518

U +120/–9 80 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 80 1960 150 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±120 80 1960 150 Weight [kg] 3560

T ±360 160 833 50 Power supply, average [KVA] 7,0

Allowable wrist load

250 kg
200 kg

150 kg

400 kg
350 kg
300 kg

400 600 800 1000
LB

LT

600

400

200

500 667 866775571
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P-Punkt

R-, T-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt

B-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt 255

View A

View B

View C

View D

MOTOMAN GP400R



Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Specifications GP165R

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 165

S ±180 105 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.2

L +80/–130 105 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3143

U +78/–79.4 105 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 175 921 85 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±130 150 921 85 Weight [kg] 1760

T ±360 240 490 45 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

Specifications GP200R

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 200

S ±180 90 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0,2

L +80/–130 85 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3140

U +78/–78.4 85 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 120 1344 143 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±125 120 1344 143 Weight [kg] 1830

T ±360 190 715 80 Power supply, average [KVA] 5
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View DView D View D

Specifications GP120RL

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 120

S ±180 90 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.2

L +80/–130 85 – – Max. working range R [mm] 4004

U +90/–78.4 85 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 175 833 75 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±130 150 833 75 Weight [kg] 1830

T ±360 240 490 25 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

Allowable wrist load                                                                                                 

40 kg

60 kg

100 kg

80 kg

1000

800

600

400

200

LT

LB
600400 800 1000 1200 1400

B-, T-axis
centre of rotation 

B-axis
centre of rotation 

P-point 120 kg

MOTOMAN GP165R MOTOMAN GP200RMOTOMAN GP120RL



Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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Specifications GP165R

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 165

S ±180 105 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.2

L +80/–130 105 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3143

U +78/–79.4 105 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 175 921 85 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±130 150 921 85 Weight [kg] 1760

T ±360 240 490 45 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

Specifications GP200R

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 200

S ±180 90 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0,2

L +80/–130 85 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3140

U +78/–78.4 85 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 120 1344 143 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±125 120 1344 143 Weight [kg] 1830

T ±360 190 715 80 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

View AView A View A

View BView B View B

View CView C View C

Allowable wrist load                                                                                         
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400 600 800 1000 1200
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570 922 11901031723
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Allowable wrist load                                                                                        
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View DView D View D

Specifications GP120RL

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 120

S ±180 90 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.2

L +80/–130 85 – – Max. working range R [mm] 4004

U +90/–78.4 85 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 175 833 75 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±130 150 833 75 Weight [kg] 1830

T ±360 240 490 25 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

Allowable wrist load                                                                                                 

40 kg

60 kg

100 kg

80 kg

1000

800

600

400

200

LT

LB
600400 800 1000 1200 1400

B-, T-axis
centre of rotation 

B-axis
centre of rotation 

P-point 120 kg

MOTOMAN GP165R MOTOMAN GP200RMOTOMAN GP120RL



Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67
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°

79.4°

82

22
5

12
25

80
°

130°

153250115074028°

4045
0

10
0

85

75 205

2850

2295

746

22

31
0

28
9 0

73
2

11
07

12
12

31
40

1932

0

795 0

4 x M12, 
depth 24

456

Working range 
Point P

P

B

C

L

A

B

U

112143

27.5

133
45

120 16

12.5

34
4

9260

40
25

5

365555

4 x M8,
depth 15

4 x M8,
depth 152 x M6,

depth 12

2 x M5,
depth 10

Connector for 
the external axis 
(encoder cable)1 x Air

Internal user 
wiring connector
Media connector

Tube for 
field bus cable

R1212

R1019
R3140

R873S

120

40
25

5

4 x M8, depth 15

D

207494

Insertion-type 
pin terminal for 
external axis 
power cable 
(in casing)

R/T

112143

27.5

133
45

120 16

12.5

34
4

9260

40
25

5

365555

Connector for 
the external axis 
(encoder cable)

1 x Air

Internal user 
wiring connector
Media connector

Internal user 
wiring connector
Media connector

2 x Air78
.4

°

10°

40

83
°

107°

80
°

5179

11
75 11
7 0

18
02

40
04

22
5

21
00

83°

82

45
0

10
0

85

130°

740 1150 250 153
2293

75 205

65
12

0

223

3356

3714

2798

218
309

610 0

Tube for 
field bus 
cable

Working 
range 
Point P

P

B

C

L

A

B

U

R1802

R4004
R1000

R873

S

Tube for 
field bus cable

143 112

555 365

40
25

5

133
120

34
4

92
16

60

27.5
12.5 45

D

Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67

2 x 
Ø 16 H7

893

640

73
5

64
0

54
0

8 x Ø 22

290±0.1 290±0.1

353±0.1

540

290±0.1 290±0.1

29
0±

0.
1

29
0±

0.
1

35
0±

0.
1

2 x 
Ø 20 H7

8

8

Ø
 1

60
 h

6

Ø
 6

3 
H

7

 

2 x Ø 9, depth 8

6 x M10, 
depth 12

PCD 92

PCD 125

6 x M10,
depth 12

2 x Ø 10,
depth 8

30°

Connector for 
the external axis 
(encoder cable)

1 x Air

Internal user 
wiring connector
Media connector

Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67

2 x 
Ø 16 H7

893

640

73
5

64
0

54
0

8 x Ø 22

290±0.1 290±0.1

353±0.1

540

290±0.1 290±0.1

29
0±

0.
1

29
0±

0.
1

35
0±

0.
1

2 x 
Ø 20 H7

8

8

Ø
 1

60
 h

6

Ø
 6

3 
H

7

 

2 x Ø 9, depth 8

6 x M10, 
depth 12

PCD 92

PCD 125

6 x M10,
depth 12

2 x Ø 10,
depth 8

30°

Internal user 
wiring connector
Media connector

1 x Air

Tube for 
field bus cable

R1212

R1019
R3140

R873S

120

40
25

5

4 x M8, depth 15

D

207494

Insertion-type 
pin terminal for 
external axis 
power cable 
(in casing)

R/T

27.5

133
45

120 16

12.5

34
4

9260

40
25

5

365555

176 112

45
0

10
0

85

Connector for 
the external axis 
(encoder cable)

1 x Air

Internal user 
wiring connector
Media connector

107°

78
°

78.4°

91

25
0

12
25

80
°

130°

153250115074028°

40
75 205

2850

2295

766

42

31
0

30
4 0

74
1

11
17

12
32

31
40

1932

0

795 0

4 x M12, 
depth 24

564

Working range 
Point P

P

B

C

L

A

B

U

Tube for 
field bus 
cable 

Tube for 
field bus 
cable

Specifications GP165R

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 165

S ±180 105 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.2

L +80/–130 105 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3143

U +78/–79.4 105 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 175 921 85 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±130 150 921 85 Weight [kg] 1760

T ±360 240 490 45 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

Specifications GP200R

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 200

S ±180 90 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0,2

L +80/–130 85 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3140

U +78/–78.4 85 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 120 1344 143 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±125 120 1344 143 Weight [kg] 1830

T ±360 190 715 80 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

View AView A View A

View BView B View B

View CView C View C

Allowable wrist load                                                                                         

100 kg

80 kg

60 kg

165 kg
130 kg

400 600 800 1000 1200
LB

LT

800

600

400

200

570 922 11901031723

833

625

500

385

303

P-Punkt

R-, T-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt

B-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt 225

Allowable wrist load                                                                                        

130 kg

100 kg

80 kg

200 kg

165 kg

400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

LB

LT

800

600

400

200

685 1049 13371196830

913

730

552

442

365

P-Punkt

R-, T-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt

B-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt 250

View DView D View D

Specifications GP120RL

Axes
Maximum 
motion range
[º]

Maximum 
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable 
moment
[Nm]

Allowable 
moment of inertia 
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 120

S ±180 90 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.2

L +80/–130 85 – – Max. working range R [mm] 4004

U +90/–78.4 85 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 175 833 75 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±130 150 833 75 Weight [kg] 1830

T ±360 240 490 25 Power supply, average [KVA] 5

Allowable wrist load                                                                                                 

40 kg

60 kg

100 kg

80 kg

1000

800

600

400

200

LT

LB
600400 800 1000 1200 1400

B-, T-axis
centre of rotation 

B-axis
centre of rotation 

P-point 120 kg

MOTOMAN GP165R MOTOMAN GP200RMOTOMAN GP120RL



Controlled by

YRC1000                  

MOTOMAN GP165R

MOTOMAN
GP-Shelftype-series
Handling & General Applications
with the Shelftype GP-series

MOTOMAN GP120RL, GP165R, GP200R
and GP400R

The flexible MOTOMAN GP120RL, GP165R, GP200R and
GP400R are 6-axis shelf-mounted robots. Due to this higher
position they are able to unload work pieces from above. This
saves precious floor space and ensures that the space re-
quired for tool changing is kept free. Furthermore, the internal
cable routing extends the service life of the robots, increases
safety and reduces cycle times. They offer high productivity,
reliability and maximum performance in the areas of handling,
machine tending and press brake tending.

These robots are controlled by the compact high performance
MOTOMAN YRC1000 controller. It is available with the optional
Functional Safety Unit (FSU) that offers a wide range of new
safety functions.

KEY BENEFITS

• Flexible and powerful (120 – 400 kg payload)
• Minimum space requirements
• Shelf-mounted:

– Extended working range
– Simple gripping of components

• Possibility of mounting on machine
Mounting option: Shelf-mounted

Protection class: IP54/67

2 x Air

4 x M10,
depth 25

25
200

37
0

15
0

Tube for field bus cable
2 x Air

Internal user
wiring connector
Media connector

12 x Ø 28
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35
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Ø
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(20)

6 x M12,
depth 20
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1 x Ø 12, depth 20
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°
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30°
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30
°
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°

15°15°

200
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18

12
R/T

Internal user
wiring connector
Media connector

Connector for
the external axis
(encoder cable)
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1524

1148
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0

1000
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2601100280 250
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Tube for
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cable
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1020
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0°
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5
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0

10
00 53°

Tube for
field bus
cable

Working range
Point P

P

B

C
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A
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U14
3.

5

60

686 821

44
5
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.5

70

96
5.

5

14
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0
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D

R1847

R3518

150°

150°

R87
7

S

R1847

R3518

150°

150°

R87
7

S

Main key

Insertion-type pin
terminal for external
axis power cable
(in casing)

Connector for
the external axis
(power cable)

Internal user
wiring connector
Media connector

Connector for
the external axis
(encoder cable) E

Specifications GP400R

Axes
Maximum
motion range
[º]

Maximum
speed
[º/sec.]

Allowable
moment
[Nm]

Allowable
moment of inertia
[kg · m2]

Controlled axes 6

Max. payload [kg] 400

S ±150 80 – – Repeatability [mm] ±0.5

L +20/–122 80 – – Max. working range R [mm] 3518

U +120/–9 80 – – Temperature [ºC] 0 to +45

R ±360 80 1960 150 Humidity [%] 20 – 80

B ±120 80 1960 150 Weight [kg] 3560

T ±360 160 833 50 Power supply, average [KVA] 7,0

Allowable wrist load

250 kg
200 kg

150 kg

400 kg
350 kg
300 kg

400 600 800 1000
LB

LT

600

400

200

500 667 866775571

567

425

340
283
243
212

P-Punkt

R-, T-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt

B-Achse
Drehmittelpunkt 255

View A

View B

View C

View D

MOTOMAN GP400R



 

По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: 
 

Алматы (7273)495-231 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 
Белгород (4722)40-23-64 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 
Иваново (4932)77-34-06 
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 
Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48 
Калининград (4012)72-03-81 
Калуга (4842)92-23-67 
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 
Киров (8332)68-02-04 
Краснодар (861)203-40-90 
Красноярск (391)204-63-61 
Курск (4712)77-13-04 
Липецк (4742)52-20-81 
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 
Москва (495)268-04-70 
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 
Пенза (8412)22-31-16 
Пермь (342)205-81-47 
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 
Рязань (4912)46-61-64 
Самара (846)206-03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саратов (845)249-38-78 
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 
Сочи (862)225-72-31 
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 
Сургут (3462)77-98-35 
Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)74-02-29 
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

    
Россия (495)268-04-70 Киргизия (996)312-96-26-47 Казахстан (7172)727-132  

 
Эл. почта ykw@nt-rt.ru || Сайт: https://yaskawa.nt-rt.ru/ 
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